
  HSE COMMUNITY DRUGS SCHEMES - CONTACT LIST                              20/07/2016 
CC AREA/LHO Drugs Payment Scheme Long Term Illness 

Scheme
Medical Card Scheme Hardship Scheme Appliances Health Amendment Act High Tech 

1    -  Dublin South  !
Tivoli Road 
Dun Laoghaire 
Co Dublin !
(01)284 3579 

Anthony McGarry/ 
Denise Costello 
Tel:  236 5205/5206 
Fax:  280 8785 
anthony.mcgarry@hse.ie 
denise.costelloe@hse.ie !
DPS Card Updates: 
Susan Moran 
Tel: 236 5200 
susan.moran1@hse.ie

Anthony McGarry/ 
Denise Costello 
Tel:  236 5205/5206 
Fax:  280 8785 
anthony.mcgarry@hse.ie 
denise.costelloe@hse.ie 

!!
PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589 

Caroline Mullavey 
Tel:  236 5255 
Fax:  280 8785 
caroline.mullavey@hse.ie !

Gillian Adams/Pauline 
Kavanagh/Sinead 
Devereaux 
Tel: 236 5213/5215 
Fax:  280 8785 
gillian.adams@hse.ie 

Michele Hayes 
HSE 
Mill Lane 
Palmerstown  Dublin 20 
Tel:  620 1840 
Fax:  620 0032 
michelle.hayes2@hse.ie 

Carmel Kelch 
HSE 
Block B  Civic Centre  
Main St 
BRAY  Co Wicklow 
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie 

2     -  Dublin   
South East !
Vergemount Hall 
Clonskeagh   
Dublin 6 
(01)268 0300

Looked after  by Area 1 !
Anthony McGarry  
Tel:  236 5205/5206 
Fax:  280 8785 
anthony.mcgarry@hse.ie 
Tivoli Road 
Dun Laoghaire

Looked after  by Area 1: !
Anthony McGarry  
Tel:  236 5205/5206 
Fax:  280 8785 
anthony.mcgarry@hse.ie 
Tivoli Road 
Dun Laoghaire

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589 

Mary Buchanan  
Tel:  268 0328   268 0360 
Fax:  2680375 
mary.buchanan@hse.ie 

Roseanna Howell 
 Tel:  
1850211893/076695903
2 
Fax:  0766959008 
Roseanna.howell@hse.i
e !

Michele Hayes 
HSE 
Mill Lane 
Palmerstown  Dublin 20 
Tel:  620 1840 
Fax:  620 0032 
michelle.hayes2@hse.ie 

Carmel Kelch 
HSE - Bray !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie 

3     -     Dublin 
South City 
Carnegie Centre 
Lord Edward St  
Dublin 2 !
(01)648 6500

Looked after  
by Area 5: !
Caroline Byrne 
Tel 0766955790 
Fax:   620 6464 
caroline.mbyrne@hse.ie !
Cherry Orchard Hospital 
Ballyfermot  D10

Looked after  
by Area 5: !
Caroline Byrne 
Tel:  0766955790 
Fax:   620 6464 
caroline.mbyrne@hse.ie !
Cherry Orchard Hospital 
Ballyfermot  D10

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589 

Carol Daly 
Tel:  0766958151 
Fax:  0766958026 
carol.daly@hse.ie 
City Lodge, The Old 
Meath Hospital 
9-11 Heytesbury St, 
Dublin8 !
Also looks after Area 5 – 
Dublin West 

Sinead Brophy/Ian 
Kane/Grainne Byrne 
Lilac Unit Cherry 
Orchard Hospital 
Ballyfermot D10 
Tel: 
0766955470/076695583
3/0766955828  
Fax:  620 6344 
sinead.brophy@hse.ie  
ian.kane@hse.ie 
grainne.byrne4@hse.ie 

Michele Tait 
HSE 
Mill Lane 
Palmerstown  Dublin 20 
Tel:  620 1750 
Fax:  620 0032 
michele.tait@hse.ie

Carmel Kelch 
HSE -  BRAY !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie 
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  HSE COMMUNITY DRUGS SCHEMES - CONTACT LIST                              20/07/2016 
4    -     Dublin 
South West !
Old County rd 
Crumlin D12

Ann-marie O Toole 
Tel:  0766958027 
Fax: 0766958085 
Liberties Building, Meath 
Community Unit 
Hetstebury St Dublin 8 
Annmarie.otoole1@hse.ie

Louise White 
Tel  :0766958040 
Fax:  0766958085 
Liberties Buildings 
Meath Community Unit 
Heysterbury St Dublin 8 
Louise.white1@hse.ie

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589

Amy Phillips, 
Tel 014141493 
Fax 014141495 
Tessa House, 
Block D Cookstown Way, 
Tallaght, Dublin24 !!
Amy.phillips@hse.ie

Mary Conroy/Lorraine 
Martin 
Tel:  
045981805/045981802 
Fax:  045981870 
Mary.conroy@hse.ie 
lcmartin@hse.ie 
  

Michele Tait 
HSE 
Mill Lane 
Palmerstown  Dublin 20 
Tel:  620 1750 
Fax:  620 0032 
michele.tait@hse.ie 

Carmel Kelch 
HSE -  BRAY !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie !!

CC AREA/LHO Drugs Payment Scheme Long Term Illness 
Scheme

Medical Card Scheme Hardship Scheme Appliances Health Amendment Act High Tech 

5    -     Dublin 
West !
Cherry Orchard 
Hospital, 
Ballyfermot   
Dublin 10 !
0766955899

Caroline Byrne 
Tel 0766955790 
Fax:   620 6464 
caroline.mbyrne@hse.ie 
Cherry Orchard Hospital 
Ballyfermot  D10 !
(also looks after Dublin 
South City LHO 3)

Caroline Byrne 
Tel 0766955790 
Fax:   620 6464 
caroline.mbyrne@hse.ie 
Cherry Orchard Hospital 
Ballyfermot  D10 !
also looks after Dublin 
South City LHO 3) !

!!
PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589

Looked after by Area 3  !
Carol Daly 
Tel:  0766958151 
Fax:  0766958026 
carol.daly@hse.ie !
City Lodge 
The Old Meath Hospital, 
9-11 Heytesbury Street, 
Dublin 8

Sinead Brophy/Ian 
Kane/Grainne Byrne 
Lilac Unit Cherry 
Orchard Hospital 
Ballyfermot D10 
Tel: 
0766955470/076695583
3/0766955828  
Fax:  620 6344 
sinead.brophy@hse.ie  
ian.kane@hse.ie 
grainne.byrne4@hse.ie 

Michelle Hayes 
HSE 
Mill Lane 
Palmerstown  Dublin 20 
Tel:  620 1840 
Fax:  620 0032 
michelle.hayes2@hse.ie !!

Carmel Kelch 
HSE - BRAY !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie !

6  -  North  West 
Dublin (LHO 10) !!
Ballymun HC Civic 
Offices, 
Main Street, 
Ballymun 
Dublin 9 
8467002

Matthew Wheeler 
Tel:  8467328 
Fax:  8467509 
Matthew.wheeler@hse.ie !

Matthew Wheeler 
Tel:  8467328 
Fax:  8467509 
Matthew.wheeler@hse.ie !

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589

Donna Harris 
Tel: 8467345 
Fax:  8467509 
Donna.harris@hse.ie !

Lindsay Peat 
8467352/8467364 
lindsay.peat@hse.ie  
Olivia Foran Tel: 
8467279 
Fax: 8467527 
lindsay.peat@hse.ie 
olivia.foran@hse.ie !!

Larry Bathe 
HSE 
Primary Care Unit 
Railway  Street 
NAVAN Co Meath 
Tel:  046 907 6451 
Fax:  046 907 1052 
larry.bathe@hse.ie 

Carmel Kelch 
HSE - BRAY !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie 
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!!!

7 -  Dublin North 
Central (LHO 11 !
Ballymun H C  
Civic Offices   
Main St Civic Off 
Ballymun D9 !
(01)846 7002

Marian Navin 
Tel:  846 7304 
Fax:  846 7509 
marian.navin@hse.ie !!

Marian Navin 
Tel:  846 7304 
Fax:  846 7509 
marian.navin@hse.ie 

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589 

Anita Murphy 
Tel:  846 7280 
Fax:  846 7509 
anita.murphy@hse.ie !!!

Suzanne Burke/ Miriam 
Dowd/ 
Tel:  8975110/8975111 
Fax:  846 7509 
suzanne.burke@hse.ie  
Miriam.dowd@hse.ie 

Larry Bathe 
HSE 
Primary Care Unit 
Railway  Street 
NAVAN Co Meath 
Tel:  046 907 6451 
Fax:  046 907 1052 
larry.bathe@hse.ie

Carmel Kelch 
HSE -  BRAY !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie

8  - North Dublin 
(LHO 12) !
Northside Civic 
Centre 
Bunratty Road 
COOLOCK 
Dublin 17 
(01)847 6122

Adrienne Kane/Martina 
Geraghty/Katherine 
O’Rourke 
Tel:  866 1418/19 
Fax:  866 1445 
adrienne.kane@hse.ie 
katherine.orourke@hse.ie 
martina.geraghty1@hse.ie 
  

Adrienne Kane 
Martina Geraghty 
Tel:  866 1418/19 
Fax:  866 1445 
adrienne.kane@hse.ie !

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589 

Edel McDonnell 
Tel:  866 1420 
Fax:  866 1445 
edel.mcdonnell@hse.ie !!

Catherine Cleary / 
Lorraine Rooney/Belen 
Abellan 
866 1424 / 1425/1427 
Fax:  866 1445 
catherine.cleary@hse.ie 
lorraine.rooney@hse.ie 
belen.abellan@hse.ie 

Larry Bathe 
HSE 
Primary Care Unit 
Railway  Street 
NAVAN Co Meath 
Tel:  046 907 6451 
Fax:  046 907 1052 
larry.bathe@hse.ie 

Carmel Kelch 
HSE -  BRAY !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@hse.ie 

CC AREA/LHO Drugs Payment 
Scheme

Long Term Illness 
Scheme

Medical Card Scheme Hardship Scheme Appliances Health Amendment Act High Tech 

9 - Kildare / West 
Wicklow  
(LHO 6) 

Annemarie O’ Toole 
Tel:  7085727 
Fax: 7085785 
Liberties Building 
Meath Hospital, 
Dublin8 !

Louise White 
Tel: 0766958040 
Fax:  0766958085 !
 City Lodge, 
Meath Community Unit, 
Heytesbury Street, 
Dublin8

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589

Amy Phillips 
Tel:  01 4141493 
Fax: 01 4141495 
Amy.phillips@hse.i
e 
Tessa House, Block 
D, 
Cookstown Way, 
Tallaght, 
Dublin24

Lorraine Martin 
Tel:  045 981 805 
Fax:  045 981 870 
lc.martin@hse.ie !
Beech House 
101-102 
Naas Business Park 
Dublin Rd  
Naas  
Co Kildare

Michelle Hayes 
HSE 
Mill Lane 
Palmerstown  Dublin 20 
Tel:  620 1840 
Fax:  620 0032 
michelle.hayes2@hse.ie 

Carmel Kelch 
HSE – Bray !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@ 
hse.ie 
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10  -   Wicklow !
(LHO 7) 
Glenside Road 
Wicklow !
0404 68400

Rose Ashton, 
Health Centre, Castle 
Park 
 Arklow Co Wicklow 
Tel:  0402 40935 
Fax: 0402 33473   !
rose.ashton@hse.ie 

Kathleen Byrne  
Tel:  0766959017 
Fax:  0766959068 
kathleen.byrne@hse.ie 

PCRS – Medical Cards 
Exit 5  M50 North Road 
FINGLAS  D11 !
Tel:  864 7100 
Fax:  834 3589

Kathleen Byrne 
Tel:  0766959017 
Fax:  0766959068 !
kathleen.byrne@hs
e.ie 

Roseanna Howell 
Tel:  0766959032 
Fax:  0766959008 
roseanna.howell@hse.ie

Michelle Hayes 
HSE 
Mill Lane 
Palmerstown  Dublin 20 
Tel:  620 1840 
Fax:  620 0032 
michelle.hayes2  
@hse.ie !

Carmel Kelch 
HSE -  Bray !
Tel:  274 4250 
Fax:  274 4289 
carmel.kelch@ 
hse.ie

!  4

mailto:rose.ashton@hse.ie
mailto:kathleen.byrne@hse.ie
mailto:kathleen.byrne@hse.ie
mailto:roseanna.howell@hse.ie
mailto:michele.tait@hse.ie

